ARTICLE 7 - Organs

The organs of INBAR shall be:

- a. The Council;
- b. The Board of Trustees (hereinafter referred to as the "Board"); and
- c. The Secretariat headed by a Director General.

ARTICLE 8 - The Council

- 1. The Council shall be responsible for providing guidance to the Board of Trustees on the Network's general policy orientations and strategic purposes.
- 2. The Council shall also have, in accordance with the other provisions of this Agreement, the power:
 - a. to approve the accession of States wishing to become members of INBAR;
 - b. to approve the decisions of the Board in respect of the appointment of the Director General and his or her dismissal for cause;
 - c. to review and approve the annual report including the Network's audited financial statements;